Dodge County Healthcare Committee Minutes Thursday, June 06, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.



Present:

County Manager Conner Bearden Commissioner Sharon Cobb Flanagan, District 1 Commissioner Karen Cheek, District 4 County Clerk Kimberly Smith-Parkerson

The Dodge County Healthcare Committee held a meeting at the Dodge County Pearl Bates Courthouse Annex Thursday June 06, 2024, with County Manager Bearden presiding. He called the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m. Commissioner Cheek led a prayer.

The committee discussed the matter of Dodge County's open enrollment for healthcare insurance plans. With \$178,230.92 available in surplus funds, the committee discussed applying the surplus to offset employee and county monthly premiums.

Adjournment

With no further business to address, the Healthcare Committee meeting	diournec	l at 11:07 a.m
---	----------	----------------

Attested.	
Kimberly Smith-Parkerson, County Clerk	
Approved:	
Conner Bearden, County Manager	